Ajinomoto Co., Inc. Announces the Group's Personnel Changes

15-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8315, JAPAN

Ajinomoto Co., Inc.

TOKYO, April 5, 2021 – Ajinomoto Co., Inc. announces the following personnel changes of the Ajinomoto Group companies.

As of late June

Ajinomoto Fine-Techno Co., Inc.

PRESS RELEASE

New Position	Current Position	Name
(Retired from office)	President and Representative Director, Ajinomoto Fine-Techno Co., Inc.	Shigeo Nakamura
President and Representative Director, Ajinomoto Fine-Techno Co., Inc.	Ajinomoto Fine-Techno Co., Inc.	Toshiaki Okayasu

F-LINE CORPORATION

New Position	Current Position	Name
Representative Director President and CEO, F-LINE CORPORATION	Corporate Vice President, Ajinomoto Co., Inc.	Hiroshi Motoyama

The Ajinomoto Group, unlocking the power of amino acids, aims to resolve food and health issues associated with dietary habits and aging, and contribute to greater wellness for people worldwide.

Based on the corporate message "Eat Well, Live Well.", we have been scientifically pursuing the possibilities of amino acids to aim for future growth by creating new value through sustainable and innovative solutions for communities and society.

The Ajinomoto Group has offices in 35 countries and regions, and sells products in more than 130 countries and regions. In fiscal 2019, sales were 1.1000 trillion yen (10.1 billion U.S. dollars). To learn more, visit <u>www.ajinomoto.com</u>.

For further information, please contact: HERE